APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SE Crosswinds Drive RISE Phase 1 RM-0187(644)--9D-77
Qa citvof Contractor: Sternquist Construction
ey j—\n 1{611}] Address: 1110 North 14th Street, Indianola, |A 50125
Ceagg ati e Finance Budget Code: 962.3983.4451 Finance Project # 983.4451
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: August 19, 2019 Vendor # 6417
Date of Council Meeting: October 14, 2019 PAYMENT REQUEST # 1

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: August 23,2019  Through: Qctober 4, 2019

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount: 1,763,555.00

Net change by Change Orders: $ -

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 £2) $ 1,763,555.00

£

Total completed and stored to date: $ 90,545.26

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work: 4,527.26

Total Earned less Retainage: 86,018.00

Less previous applications for payment: $ &

SUBTOTAL $ 86,018.00

-

OTHER CHARGES (Altach an itemized list) $ =

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 86,018.00

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 1,677,637.00

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 103.00 Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information, and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued
and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

Construction Contractor Approval: Sternquist Construction
- /-—-Flrm-Name
, 2
M/,&,M /0&&’,(7
Signature Date
Engineer / Consultant Approyal: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
Firm Name
10-11-19

Date

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

G (s J0-14-19

Signalture Date
Submit to: Mitch Wedell, P.E. - Development Engineering Manager
E-mail: MWedell@Ankenylowa.gov Phone:  (515) 963-3523 Fax:  (515) 963-3523

Date Printed: 10/4/2019



6102Iv/01 Pawud aieq

LOVHLINOD J0 LNJWAYd TVILEVd YO NOILYIITddY

%000 00008 - S - 5] - s[oo0 000 %00 500 - B S - B 000SYS,_S|SLs___ §] 00008 008 il oY J0uIvg ooiouo) Aviodwol] £0°8
%000 001 - S| - S| - 000 000 000 000 - S| - S| - B 0000L»__$| 0000y _§| 00F v s1 Buuis ayjeiL] 808
%057 950 o050 S| - s osioe___s[s00 000 500 000 osioe S| - S|osioe s 5700 0000LS__$ | 000029 00T 3 s1 101U0D oL AivioduwoL] 508
%000 oS - S| - 5| - 5000 000 000 000 - S| - S| - B 00FerZ__S | 000rE 01’6 Ve VIS PoAOUIOY "SBUNIOW 1U0WOAS] 708
%000 00st - S| - S| - 5] 000 000 000 000 - S| - s B 00%ZrL__s| 0068 05t or v3 SpUOB0T PUT 510qUIAS poISd] €0
%000 07t - HEs S| - HEX 000 000 000 B 5 S| - B o0Seet s | 0oser L orL VIS SBUPITA 0dDL OqDAOWIOY ONI301j0I0A0Y 1A| Z0°G
%000 ovze - S| - S| - 5000 000 000 000 - 5| - S| - B 0z1zvs S| 006L orze ] VIS SUIOGIOITIUONGS SBUNIDA 1oWoRoa] 108
TOHINGD OlavaLl
%000 00t - S|_- S| - s 000 000 000 000 - S| - S|_- s 000s8___s| 00058 001 v s1 n010Q pus Bupoping AlcioduioL (1L UoSIA 001 ASS] 25 L
%000 o0t - o S| - S| o00 000 000 000 - B 5| - s A A v s BuisoL 0ouzinssy ACMONIQ puB NEMOpIS| 1L
%000 0055 - s S| - s 000 000 000 000 3 B s - s 0070L8Z_S| 0025 00255 55 0 xS \oUl @ "9AeMONIQ 00d OFL
%000 0025 - S| - S| - s o00 000 000 000 - B 5| - s 000SCE __$| 0005 0028 5 35 oIl 1505 ‘sBulwi v oiaeiR0ioq] 60Z
%000 0025 B S| - S| - 5[ o00 000 000 000 - - 5| _- B 000207 __§| 0009 0029 9 s Ul g WEmopIS 00d| 80L
%000 006F B S| - S| - s 000 000 000 000 B 5| - s - s 00sse___s| oosy 006t 6k S oUI § HOMOPIS 00d] LOL
%000 0025 - S| - S|~ s 000 000 000 000 - S| - 5| - s A S ) 15 S WUy AEMOpIS 00d| SUL
%000 0005 - s - S| - 000 000 000 000 - o s - s o000 5| 008 | 0005 05 S 00d P11 10 YTMOPIS 0 [0A0WON| SOL
%00'00% 000 T | 05268l s | 000s9C 000 000S8C 000 oszs6er S| - 5| oszscer s 000S8T 0525681 5| 599 s [000seT 056z S 1OAOWIOY UOWoAS] ¥O'L
%000 008 - S| - S|~ s 000 000 000 000 - S| - S| - s 0zvzs6s_s|sels | o0eie o8 S doq 4oUI O} "BUIUOPIV JUOWOASd 50d] €L
%000 0L - S| - S| - s 000 000 000 000 - S| - S| - B 000027 __§| 000027 S| 00F v s1 BUiSoL PUD S0/dWoS JUOWoASd 50d]| 0L
%000 000ES L1 B s - S| - s 000 000 000 000 - S| - s - B 05 Or6CIS §| Seev S| 000t L [T xS idoq ol 6 1UoWoACd 50d| +0L
STHOM GALV13Y GNV SIFFHLS|
%000 00t - S|~ S - 5 000 000 000 000 - S| H B 00008___ S| 00008 §] 00 T v3 oyouno| 609
%000 00T B s - 5| _- s 000 000 000 000 - S| - S| - B 00000 __$| 00000% _§]00F [ 0 v3 OXEIUI 10 OoYUOW OAowoY| B0'D
%000 00 B S| - S| - 5| 000 000 000 000 - S| - H B 0000CZ__S | 0000 §] 00°F 01 v J0[oW Wwounsnpy olouoh| 209
%000 00t - S| - S| - 000 000 000 000 - S| - B B 00059%__ 5| 00059 S| 00°F v v Zis-ms ‘oxew| 509
%000 005 - s - 5| - 000 000 000 000 B S| - S| - B 0002525 | 005959 S| 008 O v: 905 oxcwI| 508
%000 o00% - S| - s - 5[ 000 000 000 000 B S| - H B 000057¢_S | 000sF'C__$| 000 [ v S05-Ms ‘oxow| ¥09
%000 00T - S| - s - 5| 000 000 000 000 B S| - s B 00055Z__§| 00055 _$| 00 T v3 105" MS “oxil| €09
%000 o0 - S| - S| - s 000 000 000 000 B s S| - s 000SePL_S| 000567 5| 00¢C t va TSI 05 T0r-MS "OIouuTh| 208
%000 0001 - S| - B s 000 000 000 000 - s - S| - s 0000505 | 000505 _$ | 000F 000% V3 USUT 87 LOEMS "OIOUUEA| 109
SHIMIS WHOLS ONV AUVAINYS Y04 S3UNLoN:
%000 o0c - S|~ S| - s 000 000 000 000 - - s - s 00008%__§| 00008 S| 00¢C 00 va UOfI90UUOD UISW 191OM| OV'S
%000 0020% - S| - S| - s [ 000 000 000 000 - B s - S 0982075 086 s [ oozoz 0002 Fil [SAOWOY VIS Jo1eM| 60'S
%000 o0t B S| - S| - S o00 000 000 000 - 3 S| - s o0zer s o0zer 5| 00 00t v3 [BAOWIOY AIqUIOTSY WUCIPAH 01| 80°S
%000 00T B S| - S| - 000 000 000 000 - 3 s - s 00060C__$ | 005¥07__§| 00T 00T V3 ©IQ Uoul Z 00180 Bulysnid| £0°S
%000 00T - S| - s - 000 000 000 000 - S| - S| - B 000vSS__$| 000LZE __$| 00T 007 v: WeipAH ‘09180Q Bulysn| 90°S
%000 0L B S| - s - 000 000 000 000 - S|~ B 5 00SiCZE_$| 00529v__§| 00 0L I Aquiosty JUCipA o] S0'S
%000 00r - S| - S| - 000 000 000 000 - 5 S| - B 000085__$| 000s7'E__$| 00% 007 v 3Ul 8 0189 ‘ONGA| YOS
%000 00s - S| - S| - s 000 000 000 000 - S| - s B 0005007_$ | 00010 _$| 005 00s v WUl 01 0109 "oNTA| €0 |
%000 0011E B S| - s 5] 000 000 000 000 - S| - S| - B OEZ6C8__ S| OC6E S| 00NIT 00z Fil U301 8 '0060 ONd ‘PORUDIL UEI 01| Z0S
%000 008622 - s - S| - s 000 000 000 000 B 5 S| - B 055052 S| 0222 $| 0096TC 008622 Fil U1 04 "0060 DA "POUSUOIL "UBW 101oM] 10'S
STONVNALENGAY ONV NIV SZLVM
%000 00c - S - S| - 5] 000 000 000 000 - s|_- s|_- B 00SSLZ__s5| 00226 S| 00¢C B V3 90540 10 42U § "SI9IING PUC SUOI90UUOD UIBIPANS| 91y
%000 00sc - S| - S| - 5000 000 000 000 B 5 S| - 002652 00%ec S| 006C 3 v3 £0C-40 10 43U § "SI9ING PUD SUDISOUUGD UISIPANS| SVY
%000 o0e - S| - S| - ] 000 000 000 000 B s - s - 0011z S| 00S0L___S| 00¢ 3 V3 S0E-8Q 'LV OUALSINOUSOID UEIPAnS| vEY,
%000 006595 - B S| - 5000 000 000 000 B s - s 067e0S9_S|0ril S| 006595 6585 i 510 4ou1 9 *1-0 0dAL weipans| €r |
%000 00T - S| - S| - S| 000 000 000 000 B s|_- S| - 00Z6r___§|00%6r S| 00T D v3 510 Ul vZ 'PIEND puB BUO0 Uk UoIdy odid J0 [oAOWOY]
%000 00t - S| - S| - 5| 000 000 000 000 B 5 5] - s 00SES T 00SEST__ S| 00F V3 o[ O "PIEND pUT BU00 Yy suoidy odig|
%000 00T - S| - S| 5000 000 000 000 B S| - S| - B 00SErT 00SErT__ S| 00F v3 YSU[ pZ "PIEND pUB BUI00 Ui SuoIdy odid] 01
%000 00C - S| - S| - 5[ 000 000 000 000 B s - S| - B 0009v€__S$ | 000ELT _$]00¢C v3 USUI 51 "PIEND pUB BUo0 Ui suoidy odid
%000 o0ceT B S| - s - s 000 000 000 000 - S| - S| - s 0ccegzZ S| OVeL _ §| 0066T oz Fil o010 "M 10 dov Jomos wiois| 80
%000 001se B S| - s HEX 000 000 000 - S| - s - S 08C6CZZ_S | 09Es  §| 001SE st Fil 110 doN Jomos wiois|
%000 00ZsHT 3 S| - s s 000 000 000 000 - S| - s - s 0T8LV60 S| Sely S| 00TSHT Z5vE Fil D01 51 Il 1D do Jomos wiois| 607
%000 00T B S| - B 5| 000 000 000 000 - s - S| - s o T 0L v3 Bnid ‘JUOWIUOPUBqY JOMOS AITHUDS| SO
%000 00T B S| - s - s 000 000 000 000 - s - S| - s 0009L1 | 00088 ___§|00¢ 00T V3 COZMS INOUSO[D JoMoS AITHuos| FO'y
%000 o001 B s - S| - s [ 000 000 000 000 B 0 S| - s 008z S| 0825 5| 000F 000% i ON\d 12Ul § ‘JmoS AIBJUTS 1o [oAOWION| CO Y
%000 0008 - s - S| - 5| 000 000 000 000 g s - S|~ 5 00029Z__S|SL2t____ S| 0008 0008 Fi UoU1 9 "D "aniS 03NS Jomos Ajuts| 20w
%000 0088°C 3 s - S| - s [ 000 000 000 000 2 s - S| - s 000/6821_§| 00Sy____S| 00889°C 00558°C i {oU1 @ "POUSUOIL "DNd "UIPW AJATID 1oM0S AIBHUDS| 1O0F
%000 00t - S| - S|~ S 000 000 000 000 - S| - S|~ s OUSZLL S| 00SLL 5| 00 50 zo 1
NOLONHISNOD S53THONSEL ONV HONSEL
%000 00 - s - S| - s 000 000 000 000 - 5 S| - s Osisy__ s|szsL___ s | 009 o A widog youl g J0pInoyS Joinucis| 60
%000 001 - s - § = s 000 000 000 000 - S| - Hs B 00505 S| 00509 5 | 00F T ST BuisoL Uoio0dwioo] 80
%000 00SZTYL 3 s - S| - 000 000 000 000 - - HEs B 00556011 | 09L s [ ovsee vt STvt S dog oUI 9 "POUIPO "0859ans| L0°T
%000 00SZT L - S| - s - s 000 000 000 000 - - HEE B 005855¢ | 05T s | ovszerE szvt S Uidoq wou) z} "Uojeiedorg opuibans| 907
%000 0006F - B S| - s 000 000 000 000 - - HEE G 00SELT S| OLS s | o008y 008y x5 (Mo 0100) UOJEATIX3 OpEIS MO[og] 50T
%00°004 000 Or'LOL'EY $ ” $|ov'isL'er $|ooerc'yl 00'0 00'8¥E'YL 000 0F'LOL'EY o $|ovisl'ey $ 00'8¥C'¥L oy'LeL'ey $| S0t $ | 00'evE'yL 8rEYL AD 01 88| ‘uojieaeax3| y0'Z
%0001 000 0z910Z__s| - S| 0zei0C 5| 009ert 000 00Sers 000 ozoi0z_s| - S| ozoi0z_S 00Ser'E 0Z910C__ S| 0L s [o0sert oaLL ) OIGE0IS puB duis 'Wided Uoul § "01S-UO 0d0L] €T
%t00s 00 erLT o0szell S| - S| o0seesr s | 000sLT 000 000SL 1 000 ooseell S| - S| 00sce Ll S 000SL1 OZOESvE S| 066 s [ ooeere a6ve %) 090id puv dis "Widoq Yol § "05-UG 19%40L] 20T
%000 00t - S| - S| - ] 000 000 000 000 - s - S| - B 000 00SC6L__ S| 00Se6L S | 00F T s1 BuqanID pus Bupsoio| 10
SOMHLEVS|
v /O JONVHD z ( + NOISIAI
vl Wi aaimanes |* GO | LN AT Thomwa | NomnG |snomaud ot ><«L-mm%>m§ Avésnoudus e d : : 20MdINN  [ALuNVAD W10 i el iy i SuNn MR IR PR o
40 anTvA Tv.0L| 40 3nTVA Tv10L|40 anTvA TvLOL| ALUNVND By e 1ol NOISIAIG } NOISIAIg 3NWATVAOL AVd SIHL AVd SIHL Avd SIHL AVd SIHL FONVHO Q35040¥d HONVHO Q350dONd NOLLJINOSIQ wau
| ALLINVNO w104 ALLNVRD 104 3NVATVIOL | ANTVATVIOL [ALUNVAD Tv10L|ALNYAD VoLl Aunvio | wNiomo | Alusvio | waiomo
Z2-Q6(773]Br0-WY IS V130 30/ud 1oVHINGD



610/7/04 :Pod sieg

LS TSTSYS06 5 LUOSSE § 6GFP6EEE S = GILIIAWOD “Icosst s coveess 5 = QO3 AVd ~O0SSSTILTS . = LOVHINOD HHOM Q3LITdWOD GNY QOINId AVd 40 INTVA ANV LOVHLNOD TVLOL
%000 00t - S| - s - ] 000 000 000 000 - s - s~ s 000005 __§| 000005 __§| 00 0% 51 JOUBIIOD JO-ION INOUsOA a_su__nu_nq:
%0052 2o Y P A S 500 0z0 000 S6ISLL_§| Lc0sst S| 6rioze_ §]S00 0z0 O o 020 050 57 uonezIaoN| 0L

— SNO3NVTI3OSIW|
%000 00Ze - - 5| - 000 000 000 000 - s| - S| - SLZ56__ S| SIS $| 00Ze i€ va oouBUOUIEN *031A0Q UOf2Bj0Id 1oluI| LL'6
%000 00ZE - - 5| - 000 000 000 000 - S| - s|_- T A 3 va O¥D1U] 01219 "U doiq "09(0Q Uofa0i0id 19| 816
%000 00ZE - - 5| - 000 000 000 000 - S| - |- 00SESZ__ 5| 000z 00ZE I va o0y "091A0q UOIBI0Id 101Ul| SFE
%000 00002 - - 5| - 000 000 000 000 - S| - s _- 00006C__ S| 05+h 00002 00z xS 0UBIU3 UOONIISUOD POZIGUIS| V16
%000 00or L - - S| - 000 000 000 000 - S| - s~ s ozorL___ S| okl 00Z0v ¢ Zovt 3 091A0Q J0 [2AOUIOY 204D UaNQ 09UB WIS J 03U0 WiS| EL'6

%000 00508 - - S| - 000 000 000 000 - S| - S|~ s 0508___ 5| Ob 00508 08z 3 JUOLIPOS 0 [DAGWOY %9040 421IQ 92U0 IS 10 03U0 S|
%000 00 bvv - - s|_- 000 000 000 000 - S|~ S| - B 0950 ___§ ] 09 00 Lvy ivy F UoNBeIsu| $9010 Yo 0oued Wis| 116

%1r T 00989 s | osocy s | ooe 000 00ELT 000 ogeer__ s| - s|osoey 00ELT 0565t § 09 00156 196 3 uofieesu 03u0 S|

%000 0008 - S|~ S| - $] 000 000 000 000 - 5| - S| - s 000zLy__§ | 0v'6s 0008 08 NoL 3 5500 Aoy aiy|
%000 00SLE - S| - s|_- HEX 000 000 000 - s|_- S| - s 000LIZ__S | ovet 00SLE SLt oS 0 0dAL 'do3u Aieioduiol| 806
%000 0025P'9 - S|~ S| - $] 000 000 000 000 - S| - S| _- B 055191 8| 520 002979 _@m Fil TeRowoy 4ol zi ‘9fo0s 01| £0°6
%000 00Z9v'S - S| - s~ $] 000 000 000 000 - s|_- S| - s 0S6ESYL_S|sCC 002979 Zove Fil UONBIISul "4oul Z} 4905 JoWl| 906
%000 [ - s|_- S| - $] 000 000 000 000 - 5| - s|_- s Q00T Iy | 00085¢C 0z 9t Tol ov G 10014 POPUOG “BUYOINUIOIPAH] ST'6
%000 oS - S| - s|_- ] 000 000 000 000 B s|_- S| - s 005ZEL__$ | 0008T ors TS ov S 0AL "AIEI0GWIOL "JNCIpAH "BUIZIIHO pUE BUpPOOS| P06
%000 068 - s|_- S| - s 000 000 000 000 - 5| - S| - B 00SYE6__§| 00050 5] 068 5] ov € 00AL JUouBwLIOg "OINEIpAH ‘DURIIHOd PUB BUIpoos| €06
%000 0ro - S| - S| - s [ 000 000 000 000 B S| - S| - s 000, 0000rt 01’0 o ov 5 00AL "jubLI0g "DUIZI[04 PUT BUIpooS [BUoRuoAUOD| 206
%00'0 00T B s| - $| - $ | 00’0 000 000 00'0 - s| - $] - $ 00'008'z _ $[00°00¥'L  $] 00T z ov | 0dAJ *juoucwuiod ‘BujzjLo4 pue Bujpoos [ouojuoauod| 10’6

! o 1 NoIs!
il B bty aTaNos || GG | CALINGS e Tnoma | rhosig ||seonsudnc >du”n%~wdﬁ_>“~§ “M.”__”_Ln e i ] a o 20WLNN  [ALuNvRD Tiol] ABLENOISING Gions |l Noeno | Aiwno SUND R (Ol
40 3NTVA T¥AOL| 40 3NTVA V10440 INTVA Tv10L| ALLNVAD A X w101 anTvATvioy |  AVASIHL NS SHIE VA S AYESIHE HBHY):) GRSOdONG DNyl asodone Noldmosaa s
ALLNVND TVAOL| ALLLNVND TV.LOL) 3NIVAIVLOL 3NIVAIVIOL [ALLNVND TVAOL| ALLNYND TV.LOL) ALUNVND IVNIONO ALUNVND IVNIDNO
Z2-Q6-(779)LBF0WY 35T

V130 30¥d LOVELNOD

LOVHLINOD 40 LNJWAYd TVILEYd HOd NOILYDITddY




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment Previous Applications for Payment Record of Change Orders
No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amount
1 36 1
2 37 2
3 38 3
4 39 4
5 40 5
6 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL=_§ -
28 63
29 64
30 65 Contract Time Remaining
31 66 Contract Period: Working Days
32 67 Original Contract Date: August 19, 2019
33 68 Original Contract Time: 110.0
34 69 Added by Change Order: 0.0
35 70 Contract Time to Date: 110.0
Time Used to Date: 7.0
PREVIOUS PAY APP TOTAL=_$ - Contract Time Remaining: 103.0

Date Printed: 10/4/2019




