APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: SE Crosswinds Drive RISE Phase 1 RM-0187(644)--9D-77
¢ ‘ iy of Contractor: Sternquist Construction
2N Anken y  Address: 1110 North 14th Street, Indianola, IA 50125
“agny el s Finance Budget Code: 962.3983.4451 Finance Project # 983.4451
Vendor Project or Invaice i#: PO i
Original Contract Date: August 19, 2019 Vendor i 6417
Date of Council Meeting; January 20, 2020 PAYMENT REQUEST # 3

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: November1,2019 Through: December 20, 2019

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount; 1,763,555.00

Net change by Change Orders: $ 4,107.20

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1+ 2) $ 1,767,662.20

£ ]

Total completed and stored to date: $ 621,228.98

Retainage: 5 % of Completed Work:  $ 31,061.45

Total Earned less Retainage: $ 590,167.53

Less previous applications for payment: $ 196,337.66

SUBTOTAL b 393829.87

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an jlemized list) B -

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE b 393829.87

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 1,177,494.67

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) 56,00 Working Days

The undersigned Conlraclor certifies that to the best of tha Conltraclor's knowledge, informalion, and beliafl tha work covered by this Application for Paymant has been
compleled in accordance with the Contract Documents, thal all the amounts have been paid by the Conlraator for work for which pravious Centificale(s) for Payment wers issuad
and payments recelved from the Owner, and Ihal current payment shown herein is now due.

Constructlon Contractor Approval: Sternquist Construction
,,/ T ’/-———/F‘mn Name
af> L-'a'/ P V7 - 70 11
Signalure Dale
Engineer / Consultant Approval: Snyder & Associates, Inc.
/ Firm Mame

/4 it 12/23/19
Signalure ] 7 Dale

City of Ankeny Staff Approval:

Akt AN [-13-20

Signalure Dale
Submit to: Mitch Wedell, P.E. - Development Engineering Manager
E-mail: MWedell@Ankenylowa.aov Phone:  (515) 963-3523 Fax:  (815) 963-3523

Date Printed: 12/232019



LTI s e

= = = = QES o7a w0 X - = CE) ) k)
w0 =] ocoos 1 - tloo = too o W = < - [ [z} e e Rartar) B
) = - - A o370 oo0 2 = - Ty (] TR ) L)
= T3 - s oL = oo o ELTS - Caomie ) L] R
%0 S = woorize t]oie oo = ™ LR < totsEsy oo 1 Somz T 51
= Caecs e - e w0 oot 2 YT . CO0Ts FC vrar o0 va ERTeRRar]
~ < = = o E e ZE - - - v EE) R Kk
= = = oo 000 [0 ok < T < 3 V3 T 03 1owprs e 299
o0 Gitoaos_t | oroenos = aeer = T > o GrwTos | cotacor = Tor o 2] Uy \OTpAn e 103
oo ) e oo osocar ¢ |cocoar - oot o e oot 3 3
355001 o0 IS ol T3 2 3 - ovesT o IS Zot Fil T7ASUI i b
Sooon [ [0 oT' =) - = = oyTer ¢ |ooser w1 ) Tem iy Sy 1 wad 505
oo = 3 o Tom T oot = 13 03050 T oo 0T v3 T - e I
=aoren = T oo Soorsp 3| cooran 0 T o TS oot 3 e T
|=ooon = o1 o CoTirer_t|ooeiesr 5 A o e Ty el e ) K
=09 ™ T o Coous 50 tow = v ooy Moy ooT Ca e mEe Al 0
Y.oTot ot % ) Tooman 1| soowon - 0 oIosa 01| oooics ) va A0t _mies wwa| T
Tootor o T 1) EXaid T < T =l ocec oTir T il AT C0RD DA TROWRIL wrrr R S
[Sowor w ooencs oon rsosty_t| ey - 2 o oIt T a T 1 G DA Pl s smer| 10 % |
— C 5 S IR Mady v e WA |
= oaT o0 =) = = - T [ T g V3 BOTEID T3 A § e P sty et ST
) LS 1) w0 = = - oTenti_Y|oTrcc s|ooer ex 3 £00750 00T I b v P ST wmane] 1 |
3 oIc 70 oon - - = ] TIar ot Ic 3 SOCHG v 931 Terar seiane | TiE
[0 OIS = <0 = < - S I oTen B3 0 TN e T KIS
2= il T oo T = = = o o ) o1 va e L T e T D ] I
= [ = con - - - 0OVET__ % |cawces =5 It 151 O D) Bt G § 1 rirm ul] A1E
ooonr o a0 o0 [T - Tt T Tt e e It va ST TP A0 Garm (e Sy | 01 F
g oo ™ ot oo covee T - IS DT o =) R c Iz} VIR S)n1ene et o § s ity ad| €3 T
= et =0 oo = = B Teatr_ % | oUel [ ooter 3 Il M EC W 1D a0 I v s TR
o onr ™ Siee o OwtEE T - ST ar a3 (3 % To DTSt S .A._ v T E D gz et |
ocn =3 S z Swznes - =500y EXn G T er ) B0 il WL WD o Ty | T
(oot wo S | [0 - - = o GCC % occ 20 va Tt varunmeumry y3mas frmiee] ST
I>-oTo01 =3 S = couLT FETE - Tt ) R =8 va TOSIAT TITD taes | Tar
R =0 o) o1 ool = - = o =S ovar I il SAd [V 8 Limve rmrrs 15 ] T
07091 5o 3 [roow oo e et CES LR ZrTc Baot 0 n A0 Dt T T e Armpuee| T E
A cor QEEEE ) [ Y= Gatort N RS weaT I T Py S e b s Amnies| 19+
= oo RER o0 o T GE 5k motTil % |msi:_ ¢ oar L3 To =
T oo 000 - = o 0 T =
s = 0 ) = = =0 T 3 o
“o7n e e = Ay = = T e Rtaraar B
= coezTry WU - = B misan =0 3S T R
oon oo or = = T oo voar [ [ e Rl L) 5
oTo0 =0 Doarcrl [ = g o vl reen =) TS vrmrer| =
o1 G Toer T [EK] = = Tl 3911 A3 T BUR G5 MIeg Wik & WD eeea| )
ED [ o0t 2K - T) - = (s are =) T T TS WA A B s T | T
S oo e 0 ET [ X3 ) v 3] Tummi oo G| 10
|
| s | mieienas [ Comieaans | v | A [t e e | airntae | 220 owene : . ; ] (et e | | T | s | s S e — -
Dede bty LA iy form k| s ~ia)|  Herean. Ammanis e vy | A Cavesbu | ve v v ] Pt bt 7 - S0 Ll by R wensran e
B o o) i s d i | e | e | vees
LT T ase

7130 33Rd LIVHLNGS

LIVUINOD H0 INSHAYL TWILHY o HOS NOILYIMTddr




]

> i A

ST EALNT wLOMHINGD Avdio Tvior
I
ackl oL & 3 ®; T . T | 000 [ 000 me - 3 - 5 - % SI0ge  $jooows sl 221 =1 INRUSS JT-goy IS rAY 1!',..‘—..).:
%00 2% 50 FLEOSSL SS2OMC S| rle T0%0 ore [3C) <TI0 @0 oo awn) £]roesse D CEEOEG D ara Seo0dC glorimoie SNl oI 030 <1
=
Sos e = T < o oo o = = = £ 5 S
=0 ro 1z - %o 50 o 5 T 3 ) i o WA A
.3 (o ic - = =) 00D o ol - - 2C 3 L K"
[NOUT 0o o0 - e - 200 coe o - - o 268 A DA s SWr Y]
1.0 o - - - 000 noo »: s e Tor 1 NOANO 0 IROMERY VIR UTID) MR IS I U S )
%01 = o L3 e 000 [ 0O i - - Sons ST IR 1EADGNY (IWE) TN WA DS I8 @318y D
%09 sl = » oan 000 nO - - e J LTI D) (119 eiey o)
TTae o oTect - ovT 3| cawen © e T ot [ITEY = CIn ToELT 3 I e T Tt
=73 o8 - - - ;| coo 00 oc T = = = o2 [ 3 73 A Sl 0
%0 s - = coa X ooc 00 o - - -; 521 1 ER TN L I
=2 soo s = = = @ = = o0 = = = B ) Ty o g1 cesor il 47
= 0o I » - ud ca0 06 (4] 03 - - > =0l Fal LTI W L YRS o) O
.2 ] - = cao coc 200 [=d = o - 91 v aey n Al ') 4
~ 5 = oo 3 toc 50 = = = ) > AL A | e Dyineg oo Beeens| 70
al DA's = = oo 0ot oo 00 - - - x) v T ROAL UMy S iy AT ) U G ons | N
= o - - - tau ToC 030 00 - - - .a v T AL Teraver) TRt g o Canmer s
Tt oz - - - =0 000 toc 00 = = - o L 7L Ve | TARSRIN { PUY Carpeee (rumisstin o] 106
= SHYISG IV O RO ||
) T D% = = - = oaT 050 ~ - [co7 Fil PTY et €ie 5wt aostany | ST
%0701 5o ooer S oon oLe ar'e oD - - —-|| (3] et B2
00 5o oo cr - ores ©o0 o ito [T = = - 0 = e | Kk
= =X - - 000 oo oo = = T...u iz ARSIy s Frar | T
a2 cam ® » > =1 oot o0 - 5 o 91 a2 Us B pur yarnts prareg] (0
s ot = ~, oo 000 T - - - D" vi% ey Any oo sty wassape ey ieapl 203
w00 oIy b ol > pot 000 oor - - » <] vi% WM IATUANS T By g pevasnem 4] |Nl
Soanios suneul |
= [ - - - L) oo ) 3 = = = =1 = s
Dt =0 - - - G0 o0 oo [t = = = 0 3] e T e S e e e T e ) B
= oo - = w0 a0 53 = - T T ) Tian L vy Aomens ram greres| 11
o Rr=3 - - - £ oot 3 T T B B3 3= S 8 e S| T
= ™o - - wan o 3 < T = N R X e K
— oo - - ~ el o0 il - - - 5 e L e~ Ed
o baaL 0 - = 70 tio < et = = < 3 5 s 3o 10 L |
= 75 - - B a0 = oT > ¢ = B < AS en o o] DL
o T3 < = < ZE] o0 e o = - - I 534 VL7 Ao 15 medeen)| TIE
= ) o] - CETRL_£] onosu L o o T DeIS (= = = - rq T o] v 7
0T [EER < - < ¢ | 000 w0 e i = = - 3 T VR 0] BTV Wit o] TO £
M0 Tl - - - a9 T = s - = = it T Tt e S| 02
=== OF O0% I8 - - - =3 oTe v o - - d D) AU 0 WsesAry i) 1D L
UMTAR O VITH OV TE T THLT
! v
B - surumea [ inemen | g |l | S0 |2 | e [ . : 2 i s P B e W s | S [ -
v Aermne | SIS ‘oul:} P o) (P e vz [ Lmomesns avaxrl | aeavml va g s A Yoz W e > s o =t
- ol o Tvia) WA TG | WA Ul Alawwne “Wamsan Mliwnn TWentes
Eﬂiﬁpﬂixﬂg

430 3T LITHUANGD

1aVULNOD 40 LNSVIAVH TVILYYd 4O NOIIWIMTddY



APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment Pravious A ions for Payment Racord of Change Orders
No. Dale Amount No. Dale Amount No. Date Amount
1 Qctober 14, 2019 $ 86,018.00 36 1 January 6, 2020 $ 4,107.20
2 Novamber 18,2019 | § 110,319.86 a7 2
3 38 ki
4 39 49
5 40 5
6 41 6
7 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 1
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 16
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62 CHANGE ORDER TOTAL=_$ 4107.20
28 63
29 64
30 65 Conlract Time Remaining
31 @6 Cantract Period: Warking Days
32 67 Original Conltracl Dale: August 19, 2019
33 68 Original Contract Time: 110.0
34 69 Addad by Change Order: 0.0
35 70 Conltract Time to Date: 110.0
Time Used to Date: 54.0
PREVIQUS PAY APP TOTAL=_§ Canlract Time Remaining: §6.0

196,337.66

Date Printed 12232019



